Maine law.
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WARREN MANUFAOTURING COMPANY.-STAR IN THE WEST LODGE. 

Chapter 467. 
An act to incorporate the Warren Manufaoturing Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

459' 
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SEcr. 1. George ""Varren, II. J. Libby, F. O. Libby, and J. W. Corporators. 

Munger, their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby cre-
ated and constituted a body corporate and politic, by the name of Corporate 

the Warren Manufacturing Company, with all the powers and p
name

. 
. owers, 

privileges, and subject to the duties and liabilities, contained in the privileges, &0. 

laws of tbis state, relating to manufacturing corporatiOl1fo!. 
SECT. 2. Said corporation is authorized to manufacture, in the Rights and 

town of Westbrook, in the county of Cumberland, woolen or cot- purposes. 

ton, or woolen and cotton goods, and for said purposes to con-
struct, repair and maintain, upon their own lands, suitable dams, 
canals, water courses, buildings and machinery; and to purchase 
and hold real and pe'rsonal estate not exceeding the value of two 
hundred and fifty thonsand dollars, at anyone time, and to sell 
and dispose of thei!' prope!'ty, as otber simi'lar corporations are 
allowed to do, by tbe laws of this state. 

May hold reo.l 
LInd personal 
estnte to the 
value of 
$200,000. 

SEcr. 3. Tbe capital stock of said corporation shall be divided Shares. 

into shares of one hundred dollars each. 
SECT. 4. A ny two persons nam,ed in tbis act may call the first First meeting, 

'meeting' of this corporation, by causing a written notice of the 
time and place of meeting, to be delivered to each person named 
in this act, and by causing a notice of the same to be posted up in 
some public conspicuous place in Saccarappa village, at least one 
week previous to the meeting. 

SECT. 5. This act shall be in force from and after its approval 
by the governor. 

Approved February 9, 1865. 

Clmpteao 468. 
An act to incorporate Star in the West Lodge, number eighty-five. 

l!e it enacted by the Senate and Hal~se of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. S. S. Coller and associates, and their successors, are 
hereby incorporated into a body politic, by the name of Star in the 
West Lodge, number eighty-five, established in Unity, in the 
county of Waldo, with power to sue and be sued; to have a com­
mon seal and change the same; to make any by-laws for the man­
agement of their affairs not repugnant to the laws of this state; to 
take and hold, for charitable and other purposes, real estate to the 

how called. 

Corporators. 

Corporate 
name. 
May sue and 
be sued. 
Seal. 
By-laws. 
May hold roal 
estate, &c. 
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Powers, 
privUegos, &0. 

Fi~st meeting, 
how called. 

WINNEGANCE MILL-DAM COMPANY. 

value of three thousand dollars, and personal property to the 
amount of two thousand dollars; to give and grant, bargain 01' sell 
the same; with all the privileges granted to other societies insti­
tuted for similar purposes. 

SECT. 2. S. S. Coller is hereby authorized to fix the time and 
place of the first meeting of the corporation, at such time and place 
as he may direct. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov­
ernor. 

Approved February 9, 1865. 

Chapter 469. 
An aot to iucorporate the Wiuneganoe Mill-dam Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ves in [,egis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

Corporators. SECT. 1. Winslow Morse, Frederick J. Parks, R. S. Hunt, 
James Oliver, Obadiah Trask, James H. Oliver, John G. Morse, 
Bradf'ord Sprague and William Rogers, their associates and suc­
cessors, assignees of' William M. Rogers, late of Bath in the county 
of Sagadahoc, deceased, and proprietors of' the mills erected on 
Winnegance creek, at the dam erected pursuant to a special act of' 
the legislature, authorizing the said William M. Rogers, his heirs 
and assigns, to erect and maintain a dam for the purp~se of raising 

. a water power to propel the machinery of mills and other manu­
factories across 'Winnegance creek, from land of said Rogers in the 
town of Bath, to land of said Rogers in Phipsburg; said act ap­
proved the tenth day of March, eighteen hundred and thirty-five. 

Rights. SECT. 2. Said corporation is authorized to keep up, repair and 
maintain the said mill-dam at its' present height, and to own all 
the real and personal estate necessary and proper to enable it to 
accomplish the purposes of this act. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov­
ernor. 

Approvod February 9, 1865. 


